C.06
Sound
attenuators
SAR-G
Circular
Galvanized steel
Circular sound attenuators type SAR-G

¾ The attenuators should be mounted using duct suspension clamps, type OBMC,
around the duct connection DN
Order example
SAR-G50 100 (200 mm) L=300mm
Explanation:
SAR-G = Type of sound attenuator
50 = Thickness of insulation in mm
100 = Connection diameter in mm
200 = Outer diameter (insulation shell included) in mm
300 = Length in mm
C.06 SAR-G 1/4 - 2022/2/16 - BE-EN
Sound attenuation values
I = 50 mm
[dB] ∆ PL [ζ / m]DN D [mm] L [mm] 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz [kg]
80 180 300 4 6 5 13 15 16 12 15 1.7
0.37480 180 600 4 9 13 26 30 32 25 24 2.9
80 180 900 4 11 22 39 45 48 37 33 4.1
80 180 1200 4 13 31 50 50 50 50 42 5.2
100 200 300 3 8 7 10 25 37 36 12 2
0.286100 200 600 4 9 11 19 33 45 40 19 3.3
100 200 900 4 10 15 28 40 50 44 27 4.6
100 200 1200 4 10 20 37 48 50 48 34 5.9
125 224 300 3 4 7 11 15 14 16 11 2.3
0.22125 224 600 4 6 10 19 28 33 25 18 3.8
125 224 900 4 9 14 27 42 50 35 24 5.3
125 224 1200 4 11 17 36 46 50 46 31 6.8
140 250 300 3 4 7 11 16 14 15 10 2.7
0.163140 250 600 4 7 9 18 34 32 24 16 4.5
140 250 900 4 9 12 26 41 48 34 21 6.2
140 250 1200 5 12 20 44 50 50 50 27 8
150 250 300 2 3 6 11 16 14 15 9 2.7
0.176150 250 600 3 6 9 17 30 29 24 13 4.5
150 250 900 4 7 12 25 38 44 32 17 6.2
150 250 1200 5 9 18 37 47 50 44 21 8
160 250 300 1 2 5 11 15 14 14 8 2.7
0.163160 250 600 2 5 8 16 26 26 23 10 4.5
160 250 900 3 5 11 23 35 39 30 12 6.2
160 250 1200 4 6 15 30 44 50 38 14 7.9
180 280 300 1 2 5 11 13 12 12 8 3.1
0.14180 280 600 1 4 8 16 24 23 18 10 5.1
180 280 900 3 5 11 21 33 35 23 12 7.1
180 280 1200 3 6 14 26 43 46 29 14 9
200 300 300 0 2 5 12 11 10 10 8 3.4
0.123200 300 600 0 3 7 16 22 20 13 10 5.5
200 300 900 2 5 10 19 30 31 16 11 7.6
200 300 1200 2 6 12 22 42 41 20 13 9.8
224 315 300 1 2 4 10 11 9.5 7 6 3.8
0.108224 315 600 1 3 7 15 21 18 11 8 6.4
224 315 900 2 4 10 18 28 26 15 10 8.9
224 315 1200 2 5 12 22 38 34 19 12 11.4
250 355 300 1 1 3 8 10 9 4 4 4.8
0.095250 355 600 1 2 6 13 19 15 8 6 7.7
250 355 900 2 3 9 17 26 21 13 8 10.6
250 355 1200 2 4 12 21 34 27 17 10 13.5
280 400 300 1 1 3 7 9 7 3 3 5.5
0.081280 400 600 1 2 6 12 18 14 8 5 8.9
280 400 900 2 3 9 16 25 20 12 7 12.2
280 400 1200 2 4 12 21 41 26 16 10 15.6
300 400 600 0 2 5 11 15 11 6 5 8.7
0.074300 400 900 2 3 8 16 23 18 10 7 12
300 400 1200 2 4 10 21 34 24 15 10 15.3
315 400 600 0 1 4 10 12 7 4 4 9.2
0.069315 400 900 1 2 6 15 21 15 8 7 12.6
315 400 1200 1 3 7 21 27 22 13 10 16
C.06
Sound
attenuators
WWW.CAIROX.BEC.06 SAR-G 2/4 - 2022/2/16 - BE-EN
I = 100 mm
[dB] ∆ PL [ζ / m]DN D [mm] L [mm] 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz [kg]
80 280 300 4 13 13 16 36 50 50 24 3.1
0.37480 280 600 4 15 21 33 47 50 50 50 5.2
80 280 900 4 18 30 50 50 50 48 50 7.2